
KAMALA NERHU COLLEGE 
(University of Delhi) 
NAAC Accredited W,.th 'A:_prade 
August Kranti Marg, New Delhi-110049 
Phone: 011-26494881, Telefax: 011-26495964 e-mail: kamala.nehru_du@hotmail.com 

KNC/2024Jt:,1 / 

cfi'IHI .=tg~ ctii#l'li 
~ fasc1fat11~4) 

u 1r rn:i ,;r -q E[RT 'Q:' .WJft !.H-41 ft.ta --~- .it@ mif, ~ ~-110049 
rorflf : 011-26494881, zrfl~iffl : 911-26495964 
e1 f-~: kamala.nehru_du@hotmail.com 

24th July 2024 

CORRIGENDUM/ADDENDUM 

This is in reference to the Advertisement given by the College regarding tender dated 09.07.2024, Ref. No. KNC/2024/918 "Inviting bids of Unit Rate in R/o Black & White Advertisement" put on College Website/DU Website and E-publishing portal. 

In this regard, service for publishing advertisment has been placed through the GeM-Portal vide contract Bid No- 511687761175645 dated 11.07.2024 and Tender Ref no-KNC/2024/918 dated 09.07.2024 has been cancelled due to administrative reason. 

-0Jv Prof. Kalpana Bhakuni 
Principal (Officiating) 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



